APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER TO CONTRACT FOR WELDING LAB FUME SYSTEM
VALPARAISO CAMPUS

Resolution Number 2025-25

WHEREAS, in June 2024, the State Board of Trustees (“Board™) approved a contract with Larson
Danielson in the amount of $832.543 to replace the fume extraction system in the welding lab on the
Valparaiso Campus (“Project™), and

WHEREAS, the Valparaiso Campus (“Campus™) has identified additional scope as an opportunity to
enhance the Project, and

WHEREAS, the additional scope includes adding electrical to the grinding room and painting the lab and
doors, and

WHEREAS, the revised contract amount will be in the total amount of $921.461, and
WHEREAS, a change order needs to be issued to Larson Danielson in the amount of $88,918, and

WHEREAS, change orders increasing the value of a Board approved contract by more than 10% require
approval of the Board, and

WHEREAS, the Valparaiso Campus Board of Trustees has reviewed the project and recommends the
Board approve this change order.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board does hereby approve the change order for
Larson Danielson in the amount of $88.918.

FURTHER BE IT RESOLVED., that the Board does hereby authorize and direct the President and any
other appropriate, designated College employee to negotiate and execute the change order with said firm
after the documents have been approved by College Counsel.

STATE BOARD OF TRUSTEES
IVY TECH COMMUNITY COLLEGE

7%:/4}:/% D&‘ﬂ i

Michhel Dora, Secretary

Dated June 5, 2025



